
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3712
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
RAISING ROB AND PLATFORM NOS. AT AZAMGARH
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether work to raise the Road Over Bridge (ROB) and platform nos. 2-3 at Azamgarh railway station in Uttar Pradesh is under progress;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total amount earmarked for completing both the aforesaid works along with the amount spent thereon so far;

(d) whether quality standard of the said work is being maintained; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) No work of Road Over Bridge (ROB) has been sanctioned at Azamgarh Railway Station. But the work of Foot Over Bridge (FOB) and raising of Platform No. 2&3 has been sanctioned at Azamgarh Railway Station.

However, a work of construction of ROB in lieu of level crossing No.29A was sanctioned at Azamgarh in Azamgarh-Sarai Rani block section on cost sharing basis. This work has already been completed in the year 2012-13 and ROB has been commissioned.

(c) Latest anticipated cost of both the work is Rs.99.84 lakhs. Allotment for year 2013-14 is Rs.33.50 lakhs. Rs.61.12 lakhs has been spent so far.

(d) Yes, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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